(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	5-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the honorable Commissioner or reacond and 26 1. Name of conveying party(ies): George A. Loegering Ronald S. Hansen Steven W. Loegering	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Image: Comparison of the section of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	No Street Address: 15514 37th Street Southeast
Other Execution Date: December 30, 2003	City: Casselton State: ND Zip: 58012
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 30, 2003</u> B. Patent No.(s)
S. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>: James R. Hakomaki</u> <u>Moore, Hansen & Sumner</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
Street Address: <u>2900 Wells Fargo Center</u> <u>90 South Seventh Street</u> City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55402</u>	8. Deposit account number: 13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
Is a true copy of the original document. James R. Hakomaki James of Person Signing	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy <u>nus R. Hakomuk: January 2, 2004</u> Signature Bate er sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]
Commissioner of P	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231
021 40.00 DP	

-

PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0810

Assignment

WHEREAS, George A. Loegering, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 15970 35th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

TRACK ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, Loegering Mfg. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said TRACK ASSEMBLY in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Loegering Mfg. Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 12-29-03 Signature Leoye a. Loegering George A. Loegering Signed at <u>Cassellon</u>, <u>MD</u>, this <u>29</u> day of <u>December</u> 2003.

STATE OF Morth Bakata)
COUNTY OF	Cass)ss.

WENDY DELANE MILLIGAN
Notary Public, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
My Commission Expires FEB. 1, 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 day of Secember 2003. endy Depner Milliger Notary Public

REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald Scott Hansen, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5365 157th Avenue Southeast, Kindred, North Dakota 58051, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

TRACK ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, Loegering Mfg. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said TRACK ASSEMBLY in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Loegering Mfg. Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: <u>12/30/03</u>

Signature Ala

Signed at Casse/for, UD, this 30 day of Decomber, 2003.

STATE OF Mirch Dakota) COUNTY OF

WENDY DELANE MILLIGAN Notary Public, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA My Commission Expires FEB. 1. 2006

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of December 2003. meMilligan Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven W. Loegering, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16055 35th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58051, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

TRACK ASSEMBLY

WHEREAS, Loegering Mfg. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Dakota and having a principal place of business located at 15514 37th Street Southeast, Casselton, North Dakota 58012 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be it Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said **TRACK ASSEMBLY** in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Loegering Mfg. Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 12/30/03

Signature <u>Steven W. Loegering</u>

ND_, this 30 day of December, 2003.

Signed at Casse CTOM,

COUNTY OF



Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ day of / Clmbe 2003. Jane Milligen

RECORDED: 01/02/2004